## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5666 OFFERED BY MR. POSEY OF FLORIDA

Page 10, line 10, insert ", including the lunar effort, Artemis," after "program".

At the end of the bill, add the following:

## 1 SEC. 1015. TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS.

2	(a) The National Aeronautics and Space Administra-
3	tion Transition Authorization Act of 2017 (Public Law
4	115–10; 51 U.S.C. 20301 note) is amended in section
5	421—
6	(1) in subsection $(e)(3)$ —
7	(A) by striking "EM-1" and inserting
8	"Artemis I";
9	(B) by striking "EM-2" and inserting
10	"Artemis II"; and
11	(C) by striking "EM-3" and inserting
12	"Artemis III"; and
13	(2) in subsection (f)(3), by striking "EM-3"
14	and inserting "Artemis III".
15	(b) The National Aeronautics and Space Administra-
16	tion Transition Authorization Act of 2017 (Public Law

1	115–10; 51 U.S.C. 20302 note) is amended in section
2	432(b)—
3	(1) in paragraph (3)(D)—
4	(A) by striking "EM-1" and inserting
5	"Artemis I"; and
6	(B) by striking "EM-2" and inserting
7	"Artemis II"; and
8	(2) in paragraph (4)(C), by striking "EM- 3"
9	and inserting "Artemis III".
	$\boxtimes$